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MYRIN LIBRARY 
NEWS 

Volume 12. Issue 5 Aoril 28. 1999 

Graduating Student 
Assistants 

Kelley Brewer 
Amy Brown 
Shawna Connor 
Melissa Forbes 
Kristen Griffin 
Joel Guidry 
Paul Guidry 
Erika Johnston 
J oAnne Kenney 
Laura Morse 
Edward Motzer 
Stephanie Palmer 
Meghan Tintle 
Rebecca Thomas 
Monique Whiting 
Buffy Young 

Media Services Department 
Staff News 

Jennifer Shoemaker to Leave 

The Media Services Department announces the de­
parture of Jennifer Shoemaker. Jen has been em­
ployed by the college since the fall of 1997. 

A graduate of the class of 1997 with a double ma­
jor in Psychology and Exercise and Sport Science, 
Jen has been a vital component of the Media Ser­
vices Department. Through her tireless efforts and 
excellent organizational skills, she has truly become 
indispensable. She leaves to pursue a career in 
recreational therapy and looks to expand her work 
as a gymnastics coach. 

Jennifer will continue in her position until the end 
of May. The staff of the Myrin Library wishes her 
continued success in all her future endeavors. 

Library Hours through Final Exams 

May 5 (Wed.) ..................................... 8 :00 a.m. - Midnight 
May 6 (Thurs.) .................................... 8 :00 a.m. - Midnight 
May 7 (Fri.) ........................................ 8 :00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m. 
May 8 (Sat.) ........................................ 9:00 a.m. - 9:00· p.m. 
May 9 (Sun.) ....................................... 1 :00 p.m. - Midnight 
May 10 (Mon.) ................................... 8:00 a.m. - Midnight 
May 11 {Tues.) ................................... 8 :00 a.m. - Midnight 
May 12 (Wed.) .................................. .-8:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. 
May 13 (Thurs.) .................................. 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
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May 14-16 

Library Hours 
Summer 1999 

May 14 (Fri.) ............................ 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
May 15 (Sat.) ............................ Closed 
May 16 (Sun.) ............ ............... Closed 

May 17 - August 23 
Monday - Thursday ................... 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. 
Friday ....................................... 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
Saturday .................................... 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. 
Sunday ...................................... 1 :00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

August 24 - 29 
August 24 (Tue.) ....................... 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
August 25 (Wed.) ...................... 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
August 26 (Thur.) ...................... 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
August 27 (Fri.) ............... H •••••••• 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
August 28 (Sat.) ........................ Closed 
August 29 (Sun.) ....................... Closed 

Holiday Hours 

Memorial Day 

May 29 (Sat.) ............................ Closed 
May 30 (Sun.) ........ ................... Closed 
May 31 (Mon.) ......................... Closed 

Independence Day 

July 3 (Sat.) ............................... Closed 
July 4 (Sun.) .............................. Closed 
July 5 (Mon.) ............................ Closed 
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